Form PTO 1594 RI 03 - 19 - 20	, <u> </u>
(NAR. No. 0651_6)11 (eyp. 4/94)	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OND NO. 6601-661. 4/3-1/	
To the Honorable Commission 10269926	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.15.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Foss Tecator AB	Foss Analytical AB P.O. Box 70
[] Individual(s) [] Association	263 21 Hoganas, Sweden
<ul> <li>[] Individual(s)</li> <li>[] Association</li> <li>[] Limited Partnership</li> <li>[x] Corporation - Sweden</li> </ul>	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association
[] Other	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[x] Corporation – Sweden [] Other
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment [] Merger     Security Agreement [x] Change of Name     Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐Yes [:] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Dated: December 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Dated: December 19, 2003	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u></u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1270576  ached? [ Tes [X] No
	1270576
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
One Battery Park Plaza	
New York, New York 10004-1482	[X] Enclosed
(212) 837-6550	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
kuhn@hugheshubbard.com	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>08-3264</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Can Da ha	
Perla M. Kuhn	March 15, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
Express Mail Certificate No.: ET963476643US  I hereby tertify that this correspondence is being a posited with the United States Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment	
Recordation Services, Director of the United States agent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 3/15/04 (Date of Deposit).  March 15, 2004	
Elainé S. Parker Name Signature	Date of Signature
93/18/2004 DBYRNE 00000002 1270576	Date of Signature
01 FC:8521 40.00 DP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0831





Registration number:

556105-6564

Date of registration: 1966-09-15

Company name:

Foss Analytical AB

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

490206-4312 Pernvi, Ulf Torsten, Pricewaterhouse Coopers AB, Box 4009, 203 11 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, Foss, Peter

alone,

or any two jointly of Boye Sörensen, Jörgen Foss, Peter Jensen, Torben Ladegaard Nyrén, Lars Anders Riisom, Tom Henning

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES

Foss Tecator

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 20020101-20021231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2003-12-19 Foss Analytical AB 1997-06-19 Foss Tecator AB 1966-09-15 Tecator Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2004-01-16 Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original AWAPATENT AB

10 Kbr 2014

MAR 03 2004 09:31

+46 40 260516

PAGE.08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0832





Registration number:

556105-6564

Date of registration:

1966-09-15

Company name:

Foss Analytical AB

Address:

Box 70

263 21 HÖGANÄS

Registered office:

Höganäs

Share capital:

SEK 3 000 000



BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR.

530907

Jensen, Torben Ladegaard, Engtoften 7, DK-2960, RUNGSTED KYSK, DANMARK

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

560804

Foss, Peter, Skovangen 20, 2920, CHARLOTTENLUND, DANMARK

**BOARD MEMBERS** 

491113 Boye Sörensen, Jörgen, Langlöbet 5, 4040, JYLLINGE, DANMARK

520721-4023 Ehn, Leila Christina, Avsåsvägen 36, 262 96 ÄNGELHOLM

Employee representative

610321-3911 Nilsson, Lenny Mikael, Nyponvägen 6, 260 40 VIKEN

Employee representative

540924-3952 Williamsson, Anders Fredrik, Konsulns väg 20,

252 B4 HELSINGBORG

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

441129-3931 Ahlbin, Stig Olle, Vejby Bya väg 23, 260 83 VEJBYSTRAND

Employee representative

461227-3393 Nilsson, Stellan Nils Ove, Betesvägen 84, 263 54 HÖGANÄS

Employee representative

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTORS

500528-4335 Riisom, Tom Henning, Lilla Skärsvägen 7, 260 41 NYHAMNSLÄGE

OTHER PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY

430626-0359 Nyrén, Lars Anders, Grönviksvägen 32, 167 71 BROMMA

**AUDITORS** 

556029-6740 Öhrlings PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, 113 97 STOCKHOLM

Represented by: 490206-4312

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original AWAPATENT AB

Gbr 2004 M

CONTD.

MAR 03 2004 09:31

+46 40 260516

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0833

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Foss Analytical AB

Registration No.

1,270,576

Dated Trademark March 20, 1984

CYCLOTEC

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR:

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints PERLA M. KUHN, RONALD ABRAMSON, JULIUS RABINOWITZ, PETER A. SULLIVAN, NATASHA N. REED, KRISTIN B. WHITING and ROBIN E. JACOBSON of the law offices of HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, One Battery Park Plaza, New York, NY 10004-1482, its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation and to and to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection therewith.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, whose postal address is One Battery Park Plaza, New York, New York 10004-1482, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

FOSS ANALYTICAL AB

By: Paul Aller Name: Paul Hilton

Title: LPR MANAGER

Dated: 04-02-25 X

MAR 03 2004 09:30

+46 40 260516 TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0834

One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 Telephone: 212-837-6000

Facsimile: 212-422-4726

March 15, 2004

Via Express Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Recordal of Change of Name

From: Foss Tecator AB
To: Foss Analytical AB
Mark: CYCLOTEC

Registration No.: 1,270,576 Dated: March 20, 1984

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Dear Sir:

Please proceed with recordal of the enclosed change of name from Tecator AB to Foss Analytical AB against the above-referenced trademark registration.

For this purpose, we enclose a certificate of amendment; Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and, our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the required fee.

We look forward to receiving the Notice of Recordation in due course.

Very truly yours,

Dorlo M. Kuhn

PMK/esp 070040.2800

**Enclosures** 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Mail Certificate No. ET963476643US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the v. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on March 15, 2004 - (Pate of Deposit).

Elaine S. Parker

Name

Signature

March 15, 2004

Date of Signature

W6-830611\_1.DOC

47, Avenue Georges Mandel 75116 Paris, France (33) (1) 44.05.80.00 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3306 202-408-3600

350 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071-3442 213-613-2800 201 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-4332 305-358-1666

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 03/15/2004